To all members of Keio University

Keio University President Kohei Itoh Chairman of the Keio Rengo Mita-Kai Yutaka Aso

Request for Donations to the Noto Peninsula Earthquake Relief Fund

In the past, Yukichi Fukuzawa, the founder of Keio University, often endeavored to provide support to areas stricken by major disasters by asking for donations. Based on this legacy, Keio University and the Keio Rengo Mita-Kai have come together as a larger Keio community with the cooperation of everyone willing to extend a helping hand, to collect donations for the "Noto Peninsula Earthquake Relief Fund" to provide maximum support for the victims of this disaster.

We will donate the full amount of your generous contributions to the Japanese Red Cross Society under the name of the "Noto Peninsula Earthquake Relief Fund."

Those who donate to the fund will also have their names recorded in the university's donor honor roll in perpetuity. Please take the time to register using the form provided below.

URL:<u>https://forms.gle/eopVYCwrgo7oP4W26</u>



We ask for your cooperation and support to help us reach our goal.

Details: Account for Receiving Donations Account name ケイオウギ゙ジュク, ノトハントウジシンギ゙エンキン (*Keio gijuku, noto hantou jishin gienkin*) 慶應義塾能登半島地震義援金 三井住友銀行 (Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation) 三田通支店 (Mita-Dori Branch) 普通預金 (Ordinary Deposit Account) 口座番号(Account number): **8678508**

There are no transfer fees when sending money from another Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation account, so please confirm this at the bank reception desk.

*We will begin accepting donations from Tuesday, January 26, 2024. *Donations to this fund are eligible for tax deductions (income tax/resident tax). Please file your tax return with a copy of the wire transfer form (or detailed statement of use, etc.) and a copy of this letter of intent attached.

Contact: Keio University Office of Fund Raising 2-15-45 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345 Tel: 03-5427-1898 (weekdays 10:00 to 15:00) Email: kikin-box@adst.keio.ac.jp

End of Document